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V 1.0, 2003-10
Codec ADC and DAC path characteristics
Note: Numbers without units in the test conditions column are relative frequency values
to the chosen sampling frequency. e.g. 0.425 equals 3.4 kHz @ 8 kHz sampling
frequency.
Parameters
min.
typ.
max.
Unit
Test conditions1)
1)
Values given in this table are valid for all sampling frequencies.
Attenuation distortion
(ref. freq. 1014 Hz)
(ref. level 0dBm0)2)
2) 0dBm0 is equivalent to -12dBm is equal to 194.7 mV
RMS.
0
-0.25
-0.25
-0.25
0
0.25
0.45
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
< 0.025
0.025-0.0375
0.0375-0.3
0.3-0.425
> 0.425
Signal to total distor-
tion
-55
-45
dB
at 0dBm0
Gain tracking
(ref. freq. 1014 Hz)
(ref. level 0dBm0)2)
-0.3
-0.6
-1.6
0.3
0.6
1.6
dB
dB
dB
+3 to -40 dBm0
-40 to -50 dBm0
-50 to -55 dBm0
Idle channel noise
-80
-75
dBm
0
receive &transmit
Cross talk
-80
-75
dB
Harmonic distortion
-60
-50
dB
at 0dBm0
Gain
(ref. freq. 1014 Hz)
(ref. level 0dBm0)2)
-0.8
0
0.8
dB
receive &transmit
Power supply
rejection ratio (PSRR)
--60
-40
-35
-35
dB
dB
Receive (0.0375-0.425)3)
Transmit(0.0375-0.425)3)
3)
Supply ripple 70 mV.


		















	Аналогичный номер детали - TC1910



	
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC1912
	


2Mb / 68P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V 1.0, Oct. 2003
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	Аналогичное описание - TC1910



	
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2
	


2Mb / 88P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

	

Epson Company	
S1C33L03
	


324Kb / 2P	   32-bit Single Chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC1736
	


793Kb / 123P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V1.1 2009-08
	

Epson Company	
S1C33209
	


391Kb / 2P	   32-bit Single Chip Microcontroller

	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2FL4-H
	


2Mb / 80P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC11IB
	


1Mb / 108P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V2.3, Nov. 2003
	

Panasonic Semiconductor	
MN103SFM8K
	


486Kb / 25P	   32-bit Single-chip Microcontroller

	
MN103SJ7
	


473Kb / 16P	   32-bit Single-chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC260
	


4Mb / 318P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V 1.0, 2017-06
	
TC233
	


7Mb / 238P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V 1.0, 2017-03
	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2FL4-H
	


2Mb / 80P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller







More results
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